

## Total So Cal Homes Launches New Website Showcasing Real Estate Listings and Communities in Southern California

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 24, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Total So Cal Homes has announced the launch of its new website that displays real estate listings and has indepth information of neighborhoods in Los Angeles, Orange County, San Diego, Palm Springs and beyond.

The website TotalSoCalHomes.com showcases the newest listings on the market. Visitors can create a free account on the platform to view properties, find out the value of their home or condo, and connect with top local real estate agents.

"Our goal is to provide a one-stop-shop for home buyers and sellers in Southern California, explained Matiah "Ty" Fischer, Founder of TotalSoCalHomes.com. "Buying or selling a home in today's market can be a stressful process; we're here to make it easier and ultimately more rewarding for you."

The website also offers a range of resources and tools for homeowners, including information about the local real estate market, tips for selling a home, and access to experienced real estate agents throughout Southern California who can help with every step of the process.

The new website allows buyers to search for homes in all Southern California cities and communities based on their specific criteria, such as price range, number of bedrooms, and location. Property alert emails are sent when new listings come onto the market matching searcher's criteria.

With its easy-to-use interface, a wealth of resources and tools, and commitment to customer service, the new website is sure to become a go-to destination for anyone looking to buy or sell a home in Southern California.

For more information, please visit <u>www.TotalSoCalHomes.com</u> or contact Matiah "Ty" Fischer, Founder & Realtor (CA DRE Lic#02080453, CURB Realty) at totalsocalhomes@gmail.com or call (310) 564-8084.

Matiah "Ty" Fischer, Founder & Realtor Total So Cal Homes This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/635611446

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.